Corporate Governance Report, Shareholding Pattern, 
etc., are displayed inter- se with the other information 
on the Company’s website, viz. www.zodiaconline.
com. 

26.	 DONATIONS  
During the financial year, the Company has, besides 
CSR, contributed ` 15,05,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 
Lakhs and Five Thousand only) to various deserving 
causes.

27.	 INSURANCE  
All the properties/assets, including buildings, 
furniture/fixtures, etc. and insurable interests of the 
Company are adequately insured. The international 
debtors who avail of credit are also insured, despite

[...]

Companies Act, 2013. During the year, inspite of the Average Net profit for the purpose of computation of CSR being 
nil, the Company has continued its focus on promoting healthcare including preventive healthcare. The Company has 
accordingly made a contribution of ` 36,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Six Lakhs only) to Prince Ali Khan Hospital, Mumbai 
registered as a Charitable Trust and part of the Aga Khan Health Services which promotes healthcare including preventive 
healthcare and Tata Memorial Hospital, Mumbai. 

2. 	 The composition of the CSR committee: